HIDEOUT, UTAH 10860 N. Hideout Trail Hideout, Utah 84036 TOWN COUNCIL MEETING January 20, 2020 6:30 p.m.

TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING (TELEPHONIC)

I. CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Rubin called to order the telephonic meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Hideout at approximately 6:30 p.m. on January 20, 2020.

II. ROLL CALL

Town Council Members Present:

Mayor Philip Rubin Council Member Chris Baier Council Member Kurt Shadle Council Member Jerry Dwinell Council Member Vytas Rupinskas

Staff Present: Town Attorney Dan Dansie

III. MOVE TO ENTER INTO CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION

Council Member Dwinell moved to enter a closed executive session for the purpose of discussing pending our reasonably imminent litigation, personnel matters, and/or the sale or acquisition of real property as needed. Council Member Rupinskas made the second. Voting Aye: Council Members Baier, Shadle, Dwinell and Rupinskas. Voting Nay: None. The motion carried.

Whereupon, the closed executive session convened.

At 7:15 p.m., the executive session adjourned to open meeting.

IV. MEETING ADJOURNMENT

Council Member Shadle moved to adjourn the meeting. Council Member Rupinskas made the second. Voting Aye: Council Members Baier, Shadle, Dwinell and Rupinskas. Voting Nay: None. The motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 7:15 p.m.

Allison Lutes, Town Clerk

1